

## SCHEDULE

### AMENDMENT TO ORDINARY CAUSE RULES 1993

- 14.** In rule 33.25 (intimation to local authority before supervised access)–
- (a) in the heading, for the word “**access**”, substitute the words “**contact order**”;
  - (b) for the words “of his own motion”, substitute the words “at his own instance”;
  - (c) for the words “an award of access or interim access”, substitute the words “a contact order or an interim contact order”;
  - (d) for the words “for access or interim access”, substitute the words “for such an order”; and
  - (e) in paragraph (b), for the word “access”, substitute the words “the contact order”.